FORM P	TO-1595	<del></del>		U.S. DEPARTMENT
		08-18-2009	TEET	OF COMMERCE
	•	I (BELD) (IBN GARAGE		Patent and Trademark Office
e2005 Sta	as & Haisey LLP		Y	
To the Di	rector of the U.S. Patent and		cument.	
	ame of conveying party(ies): unihiko TAJIRI	103571190		
2. Na	ame and Address of receiving	ng party(ies):	·	
1. N	UJITSU LIMITED ·1, Kamikodanaka 4-chom akahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi anagawa 211-8588, Japan	İ		
<u></u>	ature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other:  Accuracy  Cecution Date(s): June 29,	Merger Change of N 2009	lame 	
	) Patent Application No	ed together with a new appl ed after filing of the applicat (s). , filed ; or		
m S1 At 12	ame and address of party to pailed: FAAS & HALSEY LLP tention: <u>Mark J. Henry</u> 201 New York Ave., N.W., S dashington, D.C. 20005	Our I	ncerning docu Docket: <u>1341</u>	
6. To	otal number of applications	and patents involved:1		
7. To		(\$ 40.00 per Patent ged to deposit account.	or Applicatior	in Assignment)
	eposit Account No.: 19-393 eposit Account)(Attach dupl	, , , ,		•
	enry, Reg. No. 36,162 Person Signing	N2H Signature	}	August 7, 2009 Date
<del></del>		Total number o	f pages includ	ding cover sheet: 2
<del></del>			8/19/2009 CNGUY	EN2 00000002 12461338
			1 FC:8021	AQ QQ

8063

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023111 FRAME: 0066

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-k		
•	ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-858	8 Japan
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	•
		<del></del>
		<u> </u>
<u> </u>		
ereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is h SSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and in title of Invention)		NOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
COMPUTATION F	PROCESSOR, INFORMATION PROC	CESSOR,
	AND COMPUTING METHOD	
ating to International Patent Application PCT/JP	22007/052396 and/or for which application	for Letters Patent of the United States w
ecuted on even date herewith or, if not so executed		
a) executed on	; (Insert date of execution of app	lication, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on	Assignee's attorney is here.	by authorized to insert in (b) the specified
Serial No /	data, when known.	by 220.0. 202 to 200 It (b) the openying
	<u> </u>	
ed to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the bestitute, reissue or reexamination application based cluding any extensions thereof (collectively, herein	I thereon, for the full term or terms for which the hafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s) did ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the le or expedient, for securing, maintaining and capplication(s) and the issuance of said Letters I itigation or other legal proceeding which may a	e said Letters Patent(s) may be granted an )"). expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all act enforcing protection for said invention, Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, rise or be declared in relation to same, suc
examination, or public use proceeding, and in any li ts to include but not be limited to executing all pap		
examination, or public use proceeding, and in any li ts to include but not be limited to executing all pap yorn testimony, and obtaining and producing evides	nce.	
ts to include but not be limited to executing all pap	•	r(s).
ts to include but not be limited to executing all pap your testimony, and obtaining and producing evider IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inven	ntor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature	
ts to include but not be limited to executing all pap your testimony, and obtaining and producing evider	•	June 29, 2009 (Date)
ts to include but not be limited to executing all paper or testimony, and obtaining and producing evider IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor	htor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature  Kunihiko TAJIRI  (Type Name)	June 29, 2009 (Date)
ts to include but not be limited to executing all paper orm testimony, and obtaining and producing evider  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventory  (Signature)  (Signature)	ntor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature  Kunihiko TAJIRI	June 29, 2009
ts to include but not be limited to executing all paper orm testimony, and obtaining and producing evider  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventory  (Signature)  (Signature)	htor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature  Kunihiko TAJIRI  (Type Name)  (Type Name)	June 29, 2009 (Date)
ts to include but not be limited to executing all paper orm testimony, and obtaining and producing evider  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventory  (Signature)  (Signature)	htor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature  Kunihiko TAJIRI  (Type Name)	June 29, 2009 (Date)
ts to include but not be limited to executing all paper orm testimony, and obtaining and producing evider  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventory  (Signature)  (Signature)	htor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature  Kunihiko TAJIRI  (Type Name)  (Type Name)	June 29, 2009 (Date)

REEL: 023111 FRAME: 0067

**RECORDED: 08/07/2009**